funds and any future earnings for use in the operation of our business and do not anticipate paying any cash dividends
in the foreseeable future. Any future determination to declare cash dividends will be made at the discretion of our
board of directors, subject to compliance with certain covenants under our credit facilities, which restrict or limit our
ability to declare or pay dividends, and will depend on our financial condition, results of operations, capital
requirements, general business conditions, and other factors that our board of directors may deem relevant.

Edgar Filing: American Reprographics CO - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 22

S-13

Edgar Filing: American Reprographics CO - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 23

Table of Contents

Capitalization

The following table sets forth our consolidated cash and cash equivalents and consolidated capitalization as of
December 31, 2006:

� on an actual basis; and

� on an �as adjusted� basis to reflect the payment of the estimated expenses of this offering.

This table should be read in conjunction with �Management�s discussion and analysis of financial condition and results
of operations� and our consolidated financial statements, including the related notes, in our Annual Report on
Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2006.

As of December 31, 2006
(In thousands) Actual As adjusted

Cash and cash equivalents $ 11,642 $ 11,192

Long-term debt, excluding current maturities:
Existing senior secured credit facilities(1) $ 213,494 $ 213,494
Capital leases 23,074 23,074
Seller notes from acquisitions(2) 15,529 15,529

Total long-term debt 252,097 252,097

Total equity / deficit:
Preferred stock, par value $0.001 per share � 25,000,000 shares authorized; none
issued and outstanding � �
Common stock, par value $0.001 per share � 150,000,000 shares authorized;
45,346,099 issued and outstanding 45 45
Additional paid-in-capital 75,465 75,465
Deferred stock-based compensation (1,224) (1,224)
Accumulated equity:
Accumulated earnings from inception, less distributions to members /
stockholders(3) 109,955 109,505
Accumulated other comprehensive income 3 3

Total equity 184,244 183,794

Total capitalization $ 436,341 $ 435,891

Edgar Filing: American Reprographics CO - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 24

(1) At December 31, 2006, our senior secured credit facilities consisted of a $310.6 million term loan facility, of
which $215.7 million was outstanding at December 31, 2006, and a $30.0 million revolving credit facility, of which
zero was outstanding at December 31, 2006.

(2) The seller notes were issued in connection with certain acquisitions, with interest rates ranging between 5.0% and
7.1% and maturities between 2007 and 2012.

(3) Accumulated earnings from inception includes the income tax effects of the corporate conversion which resulted in